Borough of New Morgan Berks County, Pennsylvania

Borough Council Regular Meeting Agenda

October 11th, 2022

Call meeting to order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call	Tressie Marroon-Bailey, President Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor Tressie Marroon-Bailey, President
Attending Officials: Tressie M. Marroon-Bailey, President Doreen Smith, Vice-President Christopher C. Weber, Member Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor	
Borough Staff: Margie Bishop, Borough Manager	
Public Comment: This time has been set aside for taxpayers and residents of the Borough to make public comments.	
Minutes of Previous Meeting	rgie Bishop, Borough Manager
Minutes: The Borough Council will consider a motion to approve the minutes from the previous regular meeting.	
Correspondence	Margie Bishop, Borough Manager
Reports:	
Borough Planner/Code Enforcement	Technicon, Inc.
Sewage Treatment Plant Operator	
Engineer/SEO	Tim Woodrow
Solicitor Report	Michael Setley
Borough Manager	Margie Bishop
Fire Department Report	Tressie M. Marroon
EMS Report	
Treasurer Reports	Margie Bishop
Mayor's Report	Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor

Approval of Reports: Borough Council should motion to approve the reports as given.

Borough of New Morgan Berks County, Pennsylvania

Business:

- A. The Borough Council will consider approval of Resolution 2-2022 for New Morgan Borough to implement Act 57 which amends the Local Tax Collection Law as signed by Governor Wolf on July 11, 2022.
- B. The Borough Council will consider approval the proposal as presented by RKL LLP for professional audit services for the years ending December 31st, 2022, 2023 and 2024. This will include audits for New Morgan Borough, New Morgan Utilities Authority and New Morgan Municipal Authority.
- C. The Borough Council will consider approval of the revised proposal from Almeda and Hudak to correct the sink hole issue located at/near the sewage treatment plant.
- D. The Borough Council will consider approval of the new rate schedule for Technicon Enterprises, II due to inflationary costs incurred. The schedule will be for the remainder of 2022 and 2023.
- E. The Borough Council will consider approval of the draft copy of the New Morgan Borough/STP 2023 Proposed Operating Budget. The Borough Council will be given the final budget for 2023 at the November meeting. All comments and changes must be given to the Borough Manager before it is advertised and posted November 2nd of 2022.
- F. The Borough Council will consider approval of the Planning Commission recommendation to approve the Preliminary/Final Plans for the subdivision of Southern Berks Land Company property and New Morgan Borough property reassignment as presented on both the Witman and Kaufman plans. Council will consider authorizing the preparation of executable documents.

The next Regular Meeting will be held on **Monday**, **November 14**th, **2022**, following the Utilities Authority Meeting at 7:00 p.m.

Adjourn